SH:-          Soil investigation for multi purpose community hall in C.S./OCF-4 Sect-I,  

Rohini .  

Dear Sir, 

The item rate tender dated 25.02.2013 for the above noted work has been 

accepted at your negotiated amount on behalf of DDA as per terms and conditions given 

below:- 

1(A) Estimated Cost  Rs. 1,03,910/-( Rs. One Lacs Three Thousand Nine 

Hundred  Ten Only.) 

(B) i Tendered/quoted 

amount 

Rs. 61,500/- ( Rs. Sixty One Thousand Five Hundred  

Only) 

(C ) Accepted % age for 

the purpose of clause -

12 

40.81 % Below the Estimated Cost (Fourty  Point Eight 

One )Percent . 

(D ) Time Allowed 15 (Fifteen) Days. 

(E ) Performance Bank 

Guarantee  

FDR No.- TDR/MTL/ No. E 3267642 dated 07.03.2013.